application of fair value hedge accounting reverses the fair value adjustments that have been made to the advances and
results in all fair value changes for the interest rate swaps being recognized in noninterest income.  Additionally, the
net cash settlement payments received/paid during each period for these interest rate swaps were reclassified from
interest expense on long-term borrowings to noninterest income.

The following tables reflect a summary of both the originally reported and restated amounts:

Consolidated Balance Sheets
(dollars in thousands)

September 30, 2006
As Previously
Reported As Restated

Other assets $ 16,518 $ 17,222
Total assets 1,210,491 1,211,195
Long-term borrowings 144,275 146,127
Total liabilities 1,129,861 1,131,714
Retained earnings 63,159 62,011
Total shareholders' equity 80,630 79,481
Total liabilities and
shareholders' equity 1,210,491 1,211,195

9

Edgar Filing: SUMMIT FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form 10-Q

15

Summit Financial Group, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited)

Consolidated Statements of Income
(dollars in thousands)

Three Months Ended
September 30,

Nine Months Ended
September 30,

2006 2006

As Previously
Reported As Restated

As
Previously
Reported As Restated

Interest income $ 21,074 $ 21,074 $ 58,394 $ 58,394
Interest expense 11,999 11,810 32,287 31,871
Net interest income 9,075 9,264 26,107 26,523
Provision for loan
losses 260 260 915 915
Noninterest income:
   Net cash settlement
   on derivative
instruments - (154) - (337)
   Change in fair value
of
   derivative
instruments - 579 - (140)
   Other noninterest
income 1,049 1,061 3,161 3,164
Noninterest expense 5,277 5,277 16,310 16,310
Income from
continuing operations
   before income taxes 4,587 5,213 12,043 11,985
Income tax expense 1,421 1,659 3,696 3,674
Income from
continuing operations
Income (loss) from
discontinued 3,166 3,554 8,347 8,311
   operations, net of
income taxes (685) (685) (261) (261)
Net income $ 2,481 $ 2,869 $ 8,086 $ 8,050

Diluted earnings per
share:
   Income from
continuing operations $ 0.45 $ 0.49 $ 1.16 $ 1.16
   Net income $ 0.35 $ 0.39 $ 1.12 $ 1.12
Average diluted shares
outstanding 7,187,274 7,187,274 7,194,351 7,194,351

Edgar Filing: SUMMIT FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form 10-Q

16

Consolidated Statements of